502394212 06/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael K. Brown	07/04/2007
Andrew Bocking	08/07/2007
Scott Totzke	10/04/2007
David Tapuska	07/09/2007
Scotte Zinn	07/09/2007
Maxime Matton	08/01/2007
Michael Hardy	07/09/2007
George Dos Santos	07/10/2007
Christopher Runstedler	07/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L3W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13924070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4163620823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: ridbee@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

PATENT

REEL: 030663 FRAME: 0931

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CA	ANADA M5H 3E5
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42783-3805
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. Joy Mauthe
Signature:	/V. Joy Mauthe/
Date:	06/21/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=WorlwideAssignment#page1.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page2.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page3.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page4.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page5.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page6.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page7.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page8.tif source=WorlwideAssignment#page9.tif	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Michael K. BROWN, 8 Fernwood Place, Kitchener, Ontario N2M 2Z2, Canada;
Andrew BOCKING, 547 Mariner Dr., Waterloo, Ontario N2K 3Y8, Canada;
Scott TOTZKE, 537 Windjammer Way, Waterloo, Ontario N2K 3Y5, Canada;
David TAPUSKA, 712 Willow Wood Pl., Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T7, Canada;
Scotte ZINN, 375 Briarcliffe Pl., Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5T9, Canada;
Maxime MATTON, 384 Erb Street West, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 1W6, Canada;
Michael HARDY, 559 Paradise Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8, Canada;
George DOS SANTOS, 100 Wellesley Street East, Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1H5, Canada;
Christopher RUNSTEDLER, 145 Glenmorris St., Cambridge, Ontario N1S 2Z4, Canada;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled A METHOD AND DEVICES FOR PROVIDING SECURE DATA BACKUP FROM A MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE TO AN EXTERNAL COMPUTING DEVICE for which U.S. patent application no. 11/763,476 and a corresponding European application were filed on June 15, 2007, and which are further identified by Attorney Docket Nos. 42783-0537 and 42783-0538 respectively, and which further is identified by RIM Reference No. 32308-ID; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW. THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries: the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me(us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application

Page 1 of 6

and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

MICHAEL K. BROWN
8 Fernwood Place
Kitchener, Ontario N2M 2Z2
Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, DAVID MACFARLANE whose full Post Office address is

518 BEAVERLING ST. , MATERIES ON NOV 2M2
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: June 4/07

Page 2 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	nis assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date: August 7/07	ANDREW BOCKING 541 Mariner Dr. Waterloo, Ontario N2K 3Y8 Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ANDREA POOT	whose full Post Office address is
547 BELMON	IT AVE, WATERLOO, ON (Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally p to be the person named in the assignment	present and did see the above named person, personally known to me nent, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 8/7/2001	(Signature of Witness)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Date:	nis assignment has been executed below by the undersigned;
	SCOTT TOTZKE 537 Windjammer Way Waterloo, Ontario N2K 3Y5 Canada
,	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Ι,	, whose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally p to be the person named in the assignment	resent and did see the above named person, personally known to me tent, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	·
	(Signature of Witness)
	Page 3 of 6

-

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date:	
	ANDREW BOCKING
	547 Mariner Dr.
	Waterloo, Ontario
	N2K 3Y8 Canada
	Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I,, whose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)
	(11841666 61 11141666)
hereby to be th	declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me ne person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	
	(Signature of Witness)
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date: _	Oct 4/07
	537 Windjammer Way
	Waterloo, Ontario
	N2K 3Y5
	Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, HEATHER WINTER, whose full Post Office address is
	558 BURNETT AVE, CAMBRIDGE, ONT. NIT IMG (Address of Witness)
hereby to be th	declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:_	Oct 4, 2007 (Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date: Jly 9 2001 DAVID TAPUSKA 712 Willow Wood Pl. Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T7 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Pocky JAIN, whose full Post Office address is 514 Mountbatter Ave, Waterboo on N27278
514 Mounthatten Ave, Waterloo on N27278 (Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: July 9 2007 (Signature of Witness)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Date: Tuly 9/07 SCOTTE ZINN 375 Briarcliffe Pl. Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5T9 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1. Packy JAIN, whose full Post Office address is 514 Way the Ave. Water on ~27278 (Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date: 7 2007 (Signature of Witness) Page 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WITH
Date: OS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Market undersigned;
MAXIME MATTON 384 Erb St. West

N2L 1W6 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, KATHLEEN LEMMY, whose full Post Office address is
, Whose full Day of
78 Office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and the
hereby dealers of Witness) (Address of Witness)
to be the person named in the
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me
Date: That And 1/07
- 107 W
(Signature of Witness)
IN WITNESS WITH
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date:
MICHAEL HARDY
339 Paradise Crescout
Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8
Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,
, whose full Post Office address is
(Address of Witness)
491000 (IPCIAGO 41 Y
to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date:
Date:Daty sign and execute the same.
(Signature of Witness)
Page 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date:
MAXIME MATTON 384 Erb St. West Waterloo, Ontario N2L 1W6 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, whose full Post Office address is
(Address of Witness)
nereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Oate:(Signature of Witness)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date: July 9, 2007 MICHAEL HARDY 559 Paradisc Crescent Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. Bocky JAIN, whose full Post Office address is 514 Noundbatta A.C. Walendo ON N27 278 (Address of Witness)
be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
rate: July 9 2007 (Signature of Witness)

Page 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
GEORGE DOS SANTOS 100 Wellesley St. East Apt: 814 [GDS] Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1H5 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Diong Sun , whose full Post Office address is
718 Cedar Bend Drive, Waterloo OM N2V2R2 (Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: July 10, 2007 (Signature of Witness)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Date:
CHRISTOPHER RUNSTEDLER 145 Glenmorris St. Cambridge, Ontario N1S 2Z4 Canada
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,, whose full Post Office address is
(Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:(Signature of Witness)
Page 6 of 6

Π	N WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date:	
	GEORGE DOS SANTOS 100 Wellesley St. East Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1H5 Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Į,	whose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)
hereby de to be the p	clare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	(Signature of Witness)
II.	WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:
	CHRISTOPHER RUNSTEDLER 145 Glenmorris St. Cambridge, Ontario N1S 2Z4 Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, .	Pary Jain , whose full Post Office address is
<u>5/</u>	(Address of Witness)
hereby dec to be the p Date:	clare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me erson named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same
	(Signature of Witness)
	Page 6 of 6